CITY OF MT. PLEASANT, MICHIGAN 2013 HIGH SERVICE PUMP #2 REHABILITATION BID

Northern Pump & Well Co. 7300 Millett Highway Lansing, MI 48917 Peerless-Midwest, Inc. 505 Apple Tree Drive Ionia, MI 48846 Layne Christensen Co. 3126 N. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Lansing, MI 48906

							_==g,	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
A	Labor							
#1	Men and Equipment - Field Work	1 LSUM	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,965.00 *	\$3,965.00
	Men and Equipment - Shop Work	1 LSUM	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
В	Materials							
#1	Cost per 10 ft. section of column, carbon steel shaft, couplings, rubber bearing, and bearing retainer	1 LSUM	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$537.00	\$537.00	\$815.00	\$815.00
#2	10" Shaft	1 EACH	\$292.00	\$292.00	\$146.90	\$146.90	\$132.00	\$132.00
#3	10" Column pipe - 5 ft.	1 EACH	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$364.00	\$364.00	\$344.00	\$344.00
#4	1-1/2" Head shaft - 5 ft. S. S.	1 EACH	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$103.00	\$103.00	\$252.00	\$252.00
#5	Couplings	2 EACH	\$42.00	\$84.00	\$13.00	\$26.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
#6	Rubber bearings	2 EACH	\$27.00	\$54.00	\$15.60	\$31.20	\$22.00	\$44.00
#7	Bearing retainers	2 EACH	\$179.00	\$358.00	\$123.50	\$247.00	\$147.00	\$294.00
#8	Motor replacement	1 LSUM	\$8,860.00	\$8,860.00	\$13,596.00	\$13,596.00	\$14,149.00	\$14,149.00
#9	Combination drive rehab.	1 LSUM	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$647.00	\$647.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00
TOTAL			\$14,948.00		\$19,228.10		\$22,195.00	

^{*}Total amount for both Field and Shop Work

Ed Birkmeier Well Drilling Ltd. 9471 Genesee Street P.O. Box 324 New Lothrop, MI 48460

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
A	Labor			
#1	Men and Equipment - Field Work	1 LSUM	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	Men and Equipment - Shop Work	1 LSUM	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
В	Materials			
#1	Cost per 10 ft. section of column, carbon steel shaft, couplings, rubber bearing, and bearing retainer	1 LSUM	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
#2	10" Shaft	1 EACH	252	\$252.00
#3	10" Column pipe - 5 ft.	1 EACH	810	\$810.00
#4	1-1/2" Head shaft - 5 ft. S. S.	1 EACH	465	\$465.00
#5	Couplings	2 EACH	\$133.00	\$266.00
#6	Rubber bearings	2 EACH	\$40.00	\$80.00
#7	Bearing retainers	2 EACH	\$220.00	\$440.00
#8	Motor replacement	1 LSUM	\$9,690.00	\$9,690.00
#9	Combination drive rehab.	1 LSUM	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
	TOTAL	_		\$22,353.00